

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3228/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in SBCRL No.609/2002 of
the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMVTAR & ORS.
(Office report on default dt.20.09.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For State; Mr. V. Madhukar,Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Ghosh,Adv.
 Mr. Jayendra Sevada,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report on default. However, on the prayer made
on behalf of the petitioner, further two weeks' time is granted for
effecting service on the unserved respondents.

Fresh dasti service be allowed.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master