

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. _____ in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).3228/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in SBCRL No. 609/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUPLI MAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of SLP against respondent Nos. 1 and 4,
c/delay in filing the same with office report)

Date: 30/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.
for Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, the
special leave petition is restored in respect of respondent
Nos. 1 and 4. Delay in filing proof of service is
condoned.

CrI.M.P. is disposed of accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master